DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION LUUD MAR 29 AM ID: 10 PLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO

## VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS

March 28, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Communications Certificate of Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

DEPOSIT D271

DATE MAR 3 0 2000

000377 -TX

Re: AMAFLA Telecom, Inc.- Application for Authority

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed are an original and six copies of AMAFLA Telecom, Inc.'s. Application for Authority to provide Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida ("Application"), including the companies proposed Tariff and \$250.00 filing fee. This Application is filed in accordance with the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission, Chapter 25-24, Section 25-24.810, and PSC/CMU 8 (11/95). Pursuant to the enclosed motion for Protective Order, please note that AMAFLA Telecom, Inc.'s sister companies - AMA Holdings, Inc. and ISG-Telecom Consultants Int'l, Inc.'s financial statements are enclosed under seal.

It is our intention to get this docket on the agenda for April 18, 2000. With this in mind please assign this docket to Eva Semaan and Tom Williams.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file stamping and returning to the address above.

Questions concerning this Application may be addressed to me.

This claim of confidentiality was filed by or on behalf of a "telco" for Confidential DN 03884-00. The document is in locked storage pending advice on handling. To access the material, your name must be on the CASR. If undocketed, your division director must obtain written EXD/Tech permission before you can access it.

Sincerely

Joseph Isaacs, President/CEO ISG-Telecom Consultants Int'l, Inc. 838 Village Way, Suite 1200 Palm Harbor, Florida 34683 Phone: 727-738-5553 Facsimile: 727-738-5554 isaacs@isg-telecom.com Email:

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to farward a copy of check to RAR with proof of deposit.

Initials of person who forwarded check:

**DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE** 

03883 MAR 298

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

HIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION LUUD MAR 29 AM 10: 10 FLORIDA ALIC SERVICE COMMISSIO

DATE

MAR 3 0 2000

DEPOSIT

D2710

## VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS

March 28, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Communications Certificate of Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

Re: AMAFLA Telecom, Inc.- Application for Authority

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed are an original and six copies of AMAFLA Telecom, Inc.'s. Application for Authority to provide Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida ("Application"), including the companies proposed Tariff and \$250.00 filing fee. This Application is filed in accordance with the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission, Chapter 25-24, Section 25-24.810, and PSC/CMU 8 (11/95). Pursuant to the enclosed motion for Protective Order, please note that AMAFLA Telecom, Inc.'s sister companies – AMA Holdings, Inc. and ISG-Telecom Consultants Int'l, Inc.'s financial statements are enclosed under seal.

It is our intention to get this docket on the agenda for April 18, 2000. With this in mind please assign this docket to Eva Semaan and Tom Williams.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file stamping and returning to the address above.

Questions concerning this Application may be addressed to me.

	ISG-TELECOM CONSULTANTS, INC.	NATIONSBANK, N.A. (SOUTH) FLORIDA	15962
-	www.isg-telecom.com 838 VILLAGE WAY SUITE 1200 PALM HARBOR, FLORIDA 34683 (727) 738-5553	63-27/631	3/28/00 ğ
TO THE ORDER OF	Florida PSC lundred Fifty and 00/100*********************************		\$ **250.00
1 WO II	Florida PSC	VOID	AFTER 90 DAYS
	Division of Communications Certification & Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.		En
MEMO	Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866		ORIZED SIGNATURE MP
×		1000	使用の目的な品牌自己に用いて